PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6219003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJ SOHMSHETTY	01/10/2020
JUSTIN MILLER	01/07/2020
SANGHYUN HONG	01/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16741438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(404) 407-5191 Phone:

Email: KristalBoddie@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTAL BODDIE

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84221324 (35136-1563)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTAL BODDIE
SIGNATURE:	/Kristal Boddie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=84221324 (35136-1563) - Assignments#page1.tif source=84221324 (35136-1563) - Assignments#page2.tif

source=84221324 (35136-1563) - Assignments#page3.tif

Attorney Docket Number	84221324
Attorney Docket Number	04221324

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	MULTI-USE MOBILE ROBO)T AND METHOD:	3 OF USE
This declaration is directed	ed to:		
United	sached application, or States application or PCT internationa filed on (I herebeen they become known.)	l application number by authorize the insertion	a of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.	
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the content	nts of the specification i	in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention	on in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material lications, material information which hal or PCT international filing date of the	became available bety	ween the filing date of the prior
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its state for the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated 16/741,438 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Compe, having its principal place of busines the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneign, in and to the inventions and discrete discrete in any and all countries, entire name, at its or their election (and I he toon number and filing date of the plantage of the plantage of the plantage of the plantage of the line of the filing datue applications.	pany subsidiary, organize as at Dearborn, County and or other legal repression overies in the above-ide entatives to make application and intergovernment are by authorize the ASSI application to receive tatives, all rights of pd all countries, entities a	ed and existing by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of Michigan, entatives, the entire right, title and ntified invention including the right ations and to receive Letters Patent tal organizations, in its or their own GNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Letters Patent herein: Serial No. eby sell, assign and set over to the priority, including any provisional and intergovernmental organizations
including applications fo organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or r Letters Patent of any and all kinds a form any and all acts which the ASSI ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assi	and in any and all count GNEE, its successors, as	ries, entities and intergovernmental
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any r	ights inconsistent with th	ne rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in nore than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punish	nable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Raj Sohm	1 44	Date:	1/10/2010
	Sohmshatty	LAWV.	
	0		
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includi n form for each additional inventor.	ng naming the entire inven	tive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Num	ber 84221324	
1. STANGARD E VELLENBERGE CARREST	240.400	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	MULTI-USE MOBILE ROBO	IT AND METHODS OF USE
This declaration is direc	ted to:	
Ü Unite	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international filed on (I herebythen they become known.)	application number y authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.
I hereby state that I ha including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the conten	its of the specification in the above-identified application.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part ap	to disclose information which is material plications, material information which onal or PCT international filing date of the	to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for became available between the filing date of the prior te continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawa hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and for the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and a name or names, or in minsert the serial/applications, in and to including all applications and reisexaminations and reise	4NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Compire, having its principal place of busines as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignoreign, in and to the inventions and disconsuccessors, assigns or other legal represe fiscoveries in any and all countries, entiting name, at its or their election (and I herefore number and filing date of the Filing Date January 13, 20 assors, assigns or other legal represent the inventions and discoveries in any and ons claiming benefit of the filing date sue applications.	contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto any subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws is at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and overies in the above-identified invention including the right entatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent ics and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own reby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 20), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the tatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional I all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations is hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
including applications to pe	for Letters Patent of any and all kinds a	r other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, nd in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental JNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives gned and set over.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any ri	ights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge to find the second of t	hat any willful false statement made in t more than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF IN		
LEGAL NAME OF IN Inventor: <u>Justin M</u>		
Signature: Julio	Yhill	
	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includu on form for each additional inventor	ng naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

93	84	æ	20	æ.		20	٠.	93	9			50		٠.	a.	83	25.	55	e.	ú.	30	æ.	22	٥.	2	30	ä.	22	ž,	22	a	ð.	:::	Č.	2	č.	ĸ.	34	83	2	22	e.	33	23	i.	2	83	88		83	9	32	Э.	20	93	30				æ.	55		٥.			8	30									
,			•	-	•	·		•	•	"	•••		•	••	"			27		•	"	•••	27	•	''	7	•		,,		٠,		27			٠.		``		٠,	•			7	"	٠.		•			•	•	•	•	•	•	•			•••	•••	9	•	•		۰,	•••	•	•	•••		••			•••	0
		•	142	٤		٠.	٠.				- 8		١.	×	14	- 1	10		10		. V	۸.	۲.			۷,	×	z.	o.	٠.						٠.		e:	٠.	×		١,	1	٠,	81	٠,	•	-		ς.		٠.		٠				٠.																٠		
Ċ.				35		э.	33	Ú.	0,	o.	- 2	٠.	ж.	.,	•	*)	м.	٠.			-5	х	ç.		œ	•	×	e	×	٠,	e,				0.0	٠.		N		x	- 14	м.		٠,	٠.	٠,٧	•	×	٠.	х.		434		30			ж.	100				0									-00	44	٠.			
١.			۸.	×	•	А	20	×	٠.	۴.	- 0		,,		•	•	\sim	M.		٠.	•	V.	κ.	۸.	×		x	٠	٠,	v	w							٠,	30	х	w	12	٠	0	٥.	v	э.	٠.	œ	٠.	0.0			34					30	90		٠,		œ.	**	×	0.0	•		×	•••	100				

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention MULTI-USE MOBILE ROBOT AND METHODS OF USE
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on(I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant io my employment agreement hereiofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unio FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearboxn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial No. 16/741,438 Filing Date January 13, 2020) and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all sets which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than fixe (5) years or lests.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor Sanghyun Hong Date 01/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.